

Prof. P. R. Bhanu Murthy
M. Tech., Ph. D
Director, Academic Audit
Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Anantapur
Ananthapuram – 515 002, Andhra Pradesh, India

Profile at a Glance

Prof. P. R. Bhanu Murthy

Mobile: +91-9246579066

E-mail: prbhanumurthy@yahoo.co.in

Residence Address

Official Address

Flat No. 306, Sri Sairam Comforts Apartments Taraknath Colony Anantapur -515002 Director, Academic Audit JNT University Anantapur Anantapur-515 002

Positions Held:

- Director, Academic Audit, JNTUA (Presently Holding)
- ❖ Director of Evaluation, JNTUA
- Director of Admissions, JNTUA
- Director, Foreign Affairs and Alumni Matters, JNTUA
- ❖ Head of the Department of Civil Engineering JNTUA College of Engineering, Ananthapuramu
- ❖ Professor Coordinator, Academic Section, JNTUACEA
- ❖ Chairman, Board of Studies in Civil Engineering (UG), JNTUA
- ❖ Chairman, Board of Studies in Civil Engineering (PG), JNTUA
- ***** Convener, APECET 2015, 2016,2017,2018 and 2019

Date of Birth: 06/06/1962

Academic Qualifications: M. Tech., Ph.D.

Professional Position: Professor in Civil Engineering (since 2006)

Administrative Position: Director Academic Audit, JNT University Anantapur

(Since 2018)

Teaching experience: 30+ years teaching UG & PG students (since 1987)

Number of subjects taught: 8 Theory subjects

Research experience: 28 + years

No. of M.Tech. Projecs: 100 +

No. of Ph. D's Awarded: 04

No. of Ph. D's in supervision: 04

Research Publications:

International Journals	09
National Journals	03
International Conferences	13
National Conferences	16

I hereby declare that the information furnished is true to the best of my knowledge.

01-01-2019

(Prof.P.R.Bhanumurthy)